List of Notified SEZs in jurisdiction of Zonal DC, Kandla SEZ

S.No. Name of the Developer Location Type Date of Remarks Total Area Utilized Area lying Vacant
Notification Operational /| Notified PA NPA Total PA NPA Total
1 Kandla Special Kandla, Gujarat Multi Product |1st November 2000 Operational 400.00 368.00 32.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Economic Zone
2 Surat Apparel Park Surat, Gujarat Apparel 31st January 2005 | Operational 56.64 48.38 8.00 56.38 0.26 0.00 0.26
3 Surat Special Economic |Surat, Gujarat Multi Product |1st November 2000 Operational 49.90 49.65 0.00 49.65 0.25 0.00 0.25
Zone
4 Reliance Jamnagar Jamnagar, Gujarat Multi Product 19th April 2006/ 4th | Operational 1289.45 1264.54 2491 1289.45 0.00 0.00 0.00
Infrastructure Limited June 2007/ 29th Aug
2007
5 Zydus Infrastructure Ahmedabad, Gujarat Pharmaceuticals 28th Sep 2006 Operational 48.83 46.45 2.38 48.83 0.00 0.00 0.00
Private Limited
6 Gujarat Industrical Gandhinagar Electronic ITNTES 13th Dec 2006 Operational 28.00 13.38 0.00 13.38 14.62 0.00 14.62
Development Corpn. Estate, Gujarat
Electronic Park
7 Dahej SEZ Limited Taluke Vagra, District Multi Product 20th Dec 2006 / 7th | Operational 1682.65 1503.02 17.45 1520.47 144.29 17.89 162.18
Bharuch, Gujarat April, 2010/ 23rd
April, 2010/ 14th
November, 2011
8 Guijarat Industrial Ahmedabad, Gujarat Apparel 10th April 2007 Operational 38.04 451 0.67 5.18 32.86 0.00 32.86
Development Corporation
Apparel Park
9 Ganesh Infrastructure Pvt. [village Chharodi, Taluka IT/ITES 22nd June 2007 / Operational 32.71 1.00 0.00 1.00 31.71 0.00 31.71
Ltd. Dascroi, District 19th Sep 2007/
Ahmedabad, Gujarat 26th July 2007
10 Synefra Engg. & comst.Ltd. | Taluka Waghodia, District Hi-tech 3rd July 2007/ Operational 51.54 35.14 0.92 36.06 15.48 0.00 15.48
(Suzlon Infrastructure Vadodara, Gujarat engineerigng 11th July 2008/
Limited) Aspen SEZ products and related|  27th May 2009
services
11 CPL Infrastructure Pvt. Ahmedabad, Gujarat Pharmaceutical 24th Dec 2007 Notified 122.3061 0.01 0.00 0.01 104.90 17.40 122.30
Ltd.
12 E. Complex Pvt. Ltd. Village Rampara-II, Engineering goods 2nd Jan 2008 Operational 124.1199 90.10 4.90 95.00 29.12 0.00 29.12
Taluka: Rajula and Village
Lunsapur, Taluka:
Jafarabad, District: Amerli,
Gujarat
13 Sterling SEZ and Jambusar, District Multi Product 9th Jan 2008 Operational 1263.17 278.87 0.00 278.87 574.90 409.40 984.30
Infrastructure Limited Bharuch, Gujarat
14 Jubilant Infrastructure Villages Vilayat and Chemicals 11th Feb 2008 Operational 107.17 54.10 151 55.61 49.02 2.54 51.56
Limited Vorasamni, Taluka Vagra,
District Bharuch, Gujarat




15 Shivganga Real Estates Sargasan (Sarkhej- IT/ITES 2nd July 2008 Notified 37.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 37.56 0.00 37.56
Holders Private Limited Gandhinagar Highway),
Taluka Gandhinagar,
District Gandhinagar,
Gujarat
16 Aqualine Properties Private |Village Koba, District IT/ITES 23rd July 2008 Operational 27.834 7.66 0.00 7.66 14.17 6.00 20.17
Limited Gandhinagar, Gujarat
17 Tata Consultancy Services [Gandhinagar, Gujarat IT/ITES 30th Sep 2008 Operational 10.319 10.32 0.00 10.32 0.00 0.00 0.00
Limited
18 Larsen & Toubro Ltd. Village Ankhol and Bapod, IT/ITES 18th Nov 2008 Operational 10.00 3.78 3.30 7.08 2.92 0.00 2.92
Taluka Vadodara, Dist-
Vadodara, Gujarat
19 J.B. SEZ Pvt. Ltd.(HBS Village Panoli, Taluka- Pharmaceuticals 9th Jan 20099 Notified 125.049 0.00 0.01 0.01 65.41 59.63 125.04
Pharma SEZ) Ankleshwar, District-
Bharuch, Gujrat
20 Euro Multivision Ltd. District Kutch, Gujarat Non-conventional 23rd April 2009 Operational 11.6347 2.00 0.00 2.00 9.63 0.00 9.63
Energy including
solar energy
equipments/ cell
21 Calica Construction and Village Ognaj, Taluka ITINTES 8th May 2009/ Notified 10.9369 0.01 0.00 0.01 941 1.52 10.93
Impex Private Limied Dascroi, District 12th October, 2011
Ahmedabad, Gujarat
22 Guijarat Industrial Gandhinagar - Sarkhej IT/ITES 13th May 2009/ 25th Notified 22.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.84 1.42 22.26
Development Corporation |Highway, Gandhinagar, October 2010
Mega IT Gujarat
23 Mundra Port and Special | Village Mundra, Taluka Multi Product  [23nd June, 2006, 3rd| Operational 6456.33 1893.61 1481.79 3375.40 2888.70 192.24 3080.94
Economic Zone (Adani Mundra, District Kutch, July, 2006, 27th May
Power Private Limited ) Gujarat (Villages Tunda 2009
(Mundra Port and Special |and Siracha, Taluka
Economic Zone ) Mundra, District Kutch in
the State of Gujara)
24 Myron Realtors Private Village Santhal, Taluka IT/ITES 11th September, 2009 Notified 10.69 0.01 0.00 0.01 6.41 427 10.68
Limited Sanand, District
Ahmedabad, Gujarat
25 Guijarat Industrial Biotech Park, Savli GIDC Biotechnology 27th October, 2009 Notified 15.81 0.01 0.00 0.01 15.60 0.20 15.80

Development Corporation
biotech park

Estate Village Manjusar,
Disrict Vadodara, Gujarat.




26

Dishman Infrastructure
Limited

Villages Kalayangadh and
Gangad, Taluks Bavla,
District Ahmedabad,
Gujarat

Pharmaceutical

13th November, 2009

Notified

106.84

0.01

0.01

0.02

89.16

17.66

106.82

27

Gift SEZ Limited

Village Phirozpur and
Ratanpur, District
Gandhinagar, Gujarat

Multi Services

18th August, 2011

Operational

105.44

412

0.00

412

49.08

52.24

101.32

28

Adani Ports and SEZ

Village Dhrub, Taluka
Mundra, District Kutch,
Gujarat

FTWZ

26th March, 2012

Notified

168.41

43.05

0.00

43.05

125.36

0.00

125.36

29

OPGS Power Gujarat Pvt.

Village Bhadreshwar,
Taluka

Mundra, District Kutch,
Gujarat

Engineering

10th December, 2013

Notified

50.7537

0.00

21.85

21.85

28.90

0.00

28.90

30

Biotors Industries Ltd.

Village Vilayat, Taluka
Vagra, District Bharuch,
Gujarat

Chemical(Agro-
based)

23rd April 2009

Notified

118.91

0.00

0.00

0.00

106.83

12.08

118.91

31

Gujarat Hydrocarbons and
Power SEZ LTD.

Village Vilayat, Taluka
Vagra, District Bharuch
Gujarat

Oil and Gas

23rd March 2010

Notified

139.90

0.00

0.00

0.00

75.00

64.90

139.90

32

Adani Port and Special
Economic
Zone(New)1856Ha

Village Mundra, Taluka
Mundra, District Kutch,
Guijarat (Villages Navinal,
jalpara and Siracha, Taluka
Mundra, District Kutch in
the State of Gujara)

Multi Product

11TH DEC,2015

Notified

1856.53

0.00

0.00

0.00

1856.53

0.00

1856.53

TOTAL

14579.73

5721.72

1599.70

732142

6398.92

859.39

7258.31




