		List of	Notified SEZ	Zs in jurisdict	ion of Zona	ıl DC, Ka	ndla SE	$\overline{\mathbf{Z}}$				
S.No.	Name of the Developer	Location	Type	Date of Notification	Remarks	Total Notified	Area Utilized			Area lying Vacant		
					Operational /		PA	NPA	Total	PA	NPA	Total
1	Kandla Special Economic Zone	Kandla, Gujarat	Multi Product	1st November 2000	Operational	400.00	368.00	32.00	400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	Surat Apparel Park	Surat, Gujarat	Apparel	31st January 2005	Operational	56.64	48.38	8.00	56.38	0.26	0.00	0.26
3	Surat Special Economic Zone	Surat, Gujarat	Multi Product	1st November 2000	Operational	49.90	49.65	0.00	49.65	0.25	0.00	0.25
4	Reliance Jamnagar Infrastructure Limited	Jamnagar, Gujarat	Multi Product	19th April 2006/ 4th June 2007/ 29th Aug 2007	Operational	1289.45	1264.54	24.91	1289.45	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	Zydus Infrastructure Private Limited	Ahmedabad, Gujarat	Pharmaceuticals	28th Sep 2006	Operational	48.83	46.45	2.38	48.83	0.00	0.00	0.00
6	Gujarat Industrical Development Corpn. Electronic Park	Gandhinagar Electronic Estate, Gujarat	IT/ITES	13th Dec 2006	Operational	28.00	13.38	0.00	13.38	14.62	0.00	14.62
7	Dahej SEZ Limited	Taluke Vagra, District Bharuch, Gujarat	Multi Product	20th Dec 2006 / 7th April, 2010/ 23rd April, 2010/ 14th November, 2011	Operational	1682.65	1503.02	17.45	1520.47	144.29	17.89	162.18
8	Gujarat Industrial Development Corporation Apparel Park	Ahmedabad, Gujarat	Apparel	10th April 2007	Operational	38.04	4.51	0.67	5.18	32.86	0.00	32.86
9	Ganesh Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd.	village Chharodi, Taluka Dascroi, District Ahmedabad, Gujarat	IT/ITES	22nd June 2007 / 19th Sep 2007/ 26th July 2007	Operational	32.71	1.00	0.00	1.00	31.71	0.00	31.71
10	Synefra Engg. & comst.Ltd. (Suzlon Infrastructure Limited) Aspen SEZ	Taluka Waghodia, District Vadodara, Gujarat	Hi-tech engineerigng products and related services	3rd July 2007/ 11th July 2008/ 27th May 2009	Operational	51.54	35.14	0.92	36.06	15.48	0.00	15.48
11	CPL Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd.	Ahmedabad, Gujarat	Pharmaceutical	24th Dec 2007	Notified	122.3061	0.01	0.00	0.01	104.90	17.40	122.30
12	E. Complex Pvt. Ltd.	Village Rampara-II, Taluka: Rajula and Village Lunsapur, Taluka: Jafarabad, District: Amerli, Gujarat	Engineering goods	2nd Jan 2008	Operational	124.1199	90.10	4.90	95.00	29.12	0.00	29.12
13	Sterling SEZ and Infrastructure Limited	Jambusar, District Bharuch, Gujarat	Multi Product	9th Jan 2008	Operational	1263.17	278.87	0.00	278.87	574.90	409.40	984.30
14	Jubilant Infrastructure Limited	Villages Vilayat and Vorasamni, Taluka Vagra, District Bharuch, Gujarat	Chemicals	11th Feb 2008	Operational	107.17	54.10	1.51	55.61	49.02	2.54	51.56

15	Shivganga Real Estates Holders Private Limited	Sargasan (Sarkhej- Gandhinagar Highway), Taluka Gandhinagar, District Gandhinagar, Gujarat	IT/ITES	2nd July 2008	Notified	37.56	0.00	0.00	0.00	37.56	0.00	37.56
16	Aqualine Properties Private Limited	Village Koba, District Gandhinagar, Gujarat	IT/ITES	23rd July 2008	Operational	27.834	7.66	0.00	7.66	14.17	6.00	20.17
17	Tata Consultancy Services Limited	Gandhinagar, Gujarat	IT/ITES	30th Sep 2008	Operational	10.319	10.32	0.00	10.32	0.00	0.00	0.00
18	Larsen & Toubro Ltd.	Village Ankhol and Bapod, Taluka Vadodara, Dist- Vadodara, Gujarat	IT/ITES	18th Nov 2008	Operational	10.00	3.78	3.30	7.08	2.92	0.00	2.92
19	J.B. SEZ Pvt. Ltd.(HBS Pharma SEZ)	Village Panoli, Taluka- Ankleshwar, District- Bharuch, Gujrat	Pharmaceuticals	9th Jan 20099	Notified	125.049	0.00	0.01	0.01	65.41	59.63	125.04
20	Euro Multivision Ltd.	District Kutch, Gujarat	Non-conventional Energy including solar energy equipments/ cell	23rd April 2009	Operational	11.6347	2.00	0.00	2.00	9.63	0.00	9.63
21	Calica Construction and Impex Private Limied	Village Ognaj, Taluka Dascroi, District Ahmedabad, Gujarat	IT/ITES	8th May 2009/ 12th October, 2011	Notified	10.9369	0.01	0.00	0.01	9.41	1.52	10.93
22	Gujarat Industrial Development Corporation Mega IT	Gandhinagar - Sarkhej Highway, Gandhinagar, Gujarat	IT/ITES	13th May 2009/ 25th October 2010	Notified	22.26	0.00	0.00	0.00	20.84	1.42	22.26
23	Mundra Port and Special Economic Zone (Adani Power Private Limited) (Mundra Port and Special Economic Zone)	Village Mundra, Taluka Mundra, District Kutch, Gujarat (Villages Tunda and Siracha, Taluka Mundra, District Kutch in the State of Gujara)	Multi Product	23nd June, 2006, 3rd July, 2006, 27th May 2009	Operational	6456.33	1893.61	1481.79	3375.40	2888.70	192.24	3080.94
24	Myron Realtors Private Limited	Village Santhal, Taluka Sanand, District Ahmedabad, Gujarat	IT/ITES	11th September, 2009	Notified	10.69	0.01	0.00	0.01	6.41	4.27	10.68
25	Gujarat Industrial Development Corporation biotech park	Biotech Park, Savli GIDC Estate Village Manjusar, Disrict Vadodara, Gujarat.	Biotechnology	27th October, 2009	Notified	15.81	0.01	0.00	0.01	15.60	0.20	15.80

26	Dishman Infrastructure Limited	Villages Kalayangadh and Gangad, Taluks Bavla,	Pharmaceutical	13th November, 2009	Notified	106.84	0.01	0.01	0.02	89.16	17.66	106.82
	Emilieu	District Ahmedabad,										
		Gujarat										
27	Gift SEZ Limited	Village Phirozpur and	Multi Services	18th August, 2011	Operational	105.44	4.12	0.00	4.12	49.08	52.24	101.32
27		Ratanpur, District			o perunorum	100.11	1.12	0.00	1.12	19.00	02.21	101.02
		Gandhinagar, Gujarat										
28	Adani Ports and SEZ	Village Dhrub, Taluka	FTWZ	26th March, 2012	Notified	168.41	43.05	0.00	43.05	125.36	0.00	125.36
		Mundra, District Kutch,		·								
		Gujarat										
29	OPGS Power Gujarat Pvt.	Village Bhadreshwar,	Engineering	10th December, 2013	Notified	50.7537	0.00	21.85	21.85	28.90	0.00	28.90
		Taluka										
		Mundra, District Kutch,										
		Gujarat										
30	Biotors Industries Ltd.	Village Vilayat, Taluka	Chemical(Agro-	23rd April 2009	Notified	118.91	0.00	0.00	0.00	106.83	12.08	118.91
		Vagra, District Bharuch,	based)									
		Gujarat										
31	Gujarat Hydrocarbons and	Village Vilayat, Taluka	Oil and Gas	23rd March 2010	Notified	139.90	0.00	0.00	0.00	75.00	64.90	139.90
	Power SEZ LTD.	Vagra, District Bharuch										
		Gujarat										
32	Adani Port and Special	Village Mundra, Taluka	Multi Product	11TH DEC,2015	Notified	1856.53	0.00	0.00	0.00	1856.53	0.00	1856.53
	Economic	Mundra, District Kutch,										
	Zone(New)1856Ha	Gujarat (Villages Navinal,										
		jalpara and Siracha, Taluka										
		Mundra, District Kutch in										
		the State of Gujara)										
TOTAL						14579.73	5721.72	1599.70	7321.42	6398.92	859.39	7258.31
1011111	Ī						· -					